Specification subject to change without notice! All rights reserved    page 1 of 6
Jos. Schneider Optische Werke GmbH  •  Ringstr.132  •  D 55543 Bad Kreuznach  •  Germany  •  business division Servohydraulik
Fon ++49 (0)671-601-278  •  Fax ++49 (0)671-601-327  •  hydraulik@SchneiderKreuznach.com  •  www.schneiderkreuznach.com
File:I:\Daten\HEs\304\HE304-e1.doc  edition: 03/2004
SCHNEIDER SERVOHYDRAULIC
Digital axis controller type HE 304
Description
The digital axis controller HE 304 is a µC-based regulator with analogue,

(Only if the board is mount in an EMC protected rack)
Protection class    : IP 20
Model Type and order codes
12362     HE 304- XXXX  –  5  01   00  1   –      1 A
Order-no
   Type
  304
            Current
   xxxx
   0200
   0300
   0650
   1000
     Front-type
    0 = without
    3 = 8TE
     4 =
     5 = 10TE
     Software-type
     00 = basis
     30 = standard
     31 =
     ...
     99 = customized
executed samples
Order no type    description
12362  HE 304-xxxx-5-30-00-0-1A Standard
11476  HE 304-0000-5-01-00-0-1A two channel Bypass-pressure control
14099  HE 304-0000-5-03-00-0-1A pressure control with CAN interface
40067  HE 303-xxxx-3-05-01-0-0A Position control with 8 TE front plate
1017031  HE 304-xxxx-5-14-00-6-1A EtherCAD force control
1054527  HE 304-xxxx-3-17-03-0-1A Position control with Monitor-/ Flapper-current output
1058961  HE 304-xxxx-5-17-03-5-1A  Profibus controller with Monitor-/ Flapper-current output
Additional parts
37946 KE DIN41612-F48  Female connector soldering type
18499  KE DIN 41612-F48pol WW Female conn. with WW-terminal points 1x1 mm for rack mounting
37747 KE SKBI 64/F48 Card holder with terminal screws
1065101 HE 236-PS-1AC-24DC-0.75FL Power supply 18W 24V DC 0,75A  DIN rail mounting
    Construction level
0A =3/2003
1A = 10/2009
Add-on boards
0 = without
1 = Profibus
2 = external CAN-open
3 = RS 232
4 = +/-12V & RS232
5 = Profibus 9pol D-SUB
6 = EtherCAD
7 = TF-Modul
  Hardware design
  00 = Standard board F48 pol
..01 = Monitor output 4...20mA von DA2
  02 = Monitor output 0...±20mA von DA2
  03 = Monitor output 4...20mA von DA2
           and Flapper current output
..04 = Flapper current output
Specification subject to change without notice! All rights reserved    page 4 of 6
Jos. Schneider Optische Werke GmbH  •  Ringstr.132  •  D 55543 Bad Kreuznach  •  Germany  •  business division Servohydraulik
Fon ++49 (0)671-601-278  •  Fax ++49 (0)671-601-327  •  hydraulik@SchneiderKreuznach.com  •  www.schneiderkreuznach.com
File:I:\Daten\HEs\304\HE304-e1.doc  edition: 03/2004
Connection
on the connector DIN 41612 F48 pin:
Power supply
z30  +24V
b32, z32   GND
CAN Bus
 b2 CAN-L
 b4 CAN-H
d14 CAN-GND
SSI or SST Sensor input:
b30  Rx+;  Data+; Start-Stop